504190824 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4237499

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMMAD KHAJA NAZEERUDDIN	12/02/2016
MICHAEL GRAETZEL	11/23/2016
SHAIK MOHAMMED ZAKEERUDDIN	11/21/2016
ANDERS HAGFELDT	11/17/2016
FABRIZIO GIORDANO	11/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL) EPFL-TTO
Street Address:	EPFL INNOVATION PARK J
City:	LAUSANNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15099089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABRE-18
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/TIANA L. POWELL/
DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2017	SIGNATURE:	/Tiana L. Powell/
	DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment4#page1.tif
source=Assignment4#page2.tif
source=Assignment4#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Julian Burschka of Mollerstrasse 27, Darmstadt, Germany 64289; Florian Kessler of St. Georg-Str. 30, Hochstadt an der Aisch, Germany 91315; Etienne Baranoff of 14, Station Road Harborne, Birmingham, United Kingdom B17 9LH; Mohammad Khaja Nazeeruddin of Chemin de Montaney 10, Ecublens, Switzerland 1024; Michael Graetzel of Chemin de Marquisat 7a, St-Sulpice, Switzerland 1025; Shaik Mohammed Zakeeruddin of Rue de l'Industrie 57, Bussigny-Lausanne, Switzerland 1030; Anders Hagfeldt of Chemin des Salines 13, Lully, Switzerland 1132; Marina Freitag of Rue du Centre 160, St-Sulpice, Switzerland 1025; and Fabrizio Giordano of Route Cantonale 61, St-Sulpice, Switzerland 1025, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in METAL COMPLEXES FOR USE AS DOPANTS AND OTHER USES for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Ecole Polytechnique Federale de Lausanne (EPFL), hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a principal place of business at EPFL-TTO, EPFL Innovation Park J, Lausanne, Switzerland 1015, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

ASSIGNMENT ABRE-18 Page 1 of 3

unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled METAL COMPLEXES FOR USE AS DOPANTS AND OTHER USES, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill in some or all of the following list of information items (a) and (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

agents	:	•		
	(a)	Filing Date of the Application	April 14, 2	2016
	(b)	Patent Office Number of the A	pplication: 15	/099,089
	Assign	ors hereby authorize and reque	st the Honorable	Assistant Secretary and
Comm	issione	r for Patents and Trademarks to	issue said Letter:	Patent to Assignee, its assigns
and leg	gal repre	esentatives.		
	Assign	ors agree to assign and execute	any and all other	papers necessary or desirable for
the pro	cureme	nt of Letters Patent on said inve	ention in this and	all foreign countries for the use of
Assign	ee.			
	WITN	ESS Assignor's hand this	_ day of	
			· maintine m	Julian Burschka
	WIIN	ESS Assignor's hand this	_day of	<u> </u>
				Florian Kessler
i naras	ነኝ ፈነማኔ የም	COMPRESS.		

ASSIGNMENT ABRE-18 Page 2 of 3

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	
	Secure	Etienne Baranoff
WITNESS Assignor's hand this		<u>Decomber</u> , 2016. <u>Ma (Tal-22 Model)</u> Mohammad Rhaja Nazserudija
WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>Z</u>	 day of	Novembreons. Andre J. Les Michael Girbetzel
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	Secretarios de la compansión de la compa	MVeuらつ2016. ニハラムピー Shaik Mohammed Zakeeruddin
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	(Malay of)	Covinsber 2016. Anders Hagfeldt
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2016.
	- 2011-001	Marina Freitag
WITNESS Assignor's hand this /	2 day of /	Vo/3MB52, 2016. <u>Colorina - Q. Volodogo</u> Fabrizio Giordano
ASSIGNMENT ABRE-18 Page 3 of 3		

RECORDED: 01/23/2017